RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 182

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2023-132 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2023-132 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on March 28, 2023 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2023-132 should be amended by *changing* the disbursement check name (Payee and mailing address).

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2023	4501	20	Leonel Colon	\$945.31
			(Make check payable to:	

Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2023-132 total should stay the same at \$15,573.14.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2023-132 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	<u> </u>